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the Republic, Women's Relief Oorps, Sons of Veterans, Spanish 
War Veterans, American Legion, Veterans of Foreign Wars, 
Navy Olubs chade1"ed by the Navy Ol~tb of the United States of 
America, Marine Corps League, or disabled American Veterans 
of the World War of the United States, containing permanent 
memorial tablets with the names of the enlisted men of any given 
town, city or county, who died in service during the Oivil, Span­
ish-American War or World War inscribed thereon, and all 
buildings erected or purchased by any county, city, town or vil­
lage as memorials to the soldiers, sailors and marines of this state 
who served in the late "\11[ orld War. The renting of such halls or 
buildings for public purposes shall not render them taxable, pro­
vided that all income derived therefrom be used for the upkeep 
and maintenance thereof. 

Approved June 4,1943. 

No. 194, S.] [Published June 9, 1943. 

CHAPTER 266. 

AN AOT to amend 20.20 (14) (a) of the statutes, relating to the 
acquisition and development of state forest lands in certain 
areas, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, 1'ep1'esented in senate and 
assembly J do enact as follows: 
20.20 (14) (a) of the statutes is amended to read: 
20.20 (14) (a) 'x' 'J' ~, $150,:000 annually to be used to ac-

quire and develop state forest lands within areas approved by the 
conservation commission and the governor and located within the 
region composed of Manitowoc, Oalumet, Winnebago, Sheboygan, 
Fond du Lac, Ozaukee, Washington, Dodge, Milwaukee, Wau­
kesha, Jefferson, Racine, Kenosha, Walworth, Rock and Outa­
gamie counties. 

Deposited without signature June 8, 1943. 




